	PATENT	SON 11-18-1998
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	▼ ▼	- Legal der sieber michte michte andere einer deren bei ben ber ber ben ber ben ber ben bei ben ber ben
To the Honorable Commissioner of	<u> </u>	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charles E. Wheatley, III Edward G. Tiedemann, Jr. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) after		2. Na 100901533 Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 6455 Lusk Boulevard
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	00101
Q Other		City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121
Execution Date: March 23, 1998 and March 2, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (2 Yes)(2 No
A Patent Application No.(3) U.S. Serial No. 08/93 September 19, 1997		B. Patent No.(s) tached? © Yes © No
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	om correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
RUSSELL B. MILLER Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated Internal Address:		
		7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)
		7. Total fee (37 ĆFR 3.41)
		·
Street Address 6455 Lusk B	oulevard	Enclosed X3: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 6455 Lusk B	02121	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6455 Lusk B	CA 2IP:	Enclosed X2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 17-0026 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 6455 Lusk B Chy: San Diego State:	CA 2IP:	Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 17-0026
Street Address: 6455 Lusk B Chy: San Diego State: 11/17/1799 BHBBHEH 00000248 170036 089 01 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	ZIP:	Enclosed X3 Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 17-0026 (Allach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
Street Address: 6455 Lusk B Chy: San Diego State: 11/11/17/998 BHRBYEH 00000248 170026 089 01. FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	ZIP:	Enclosed X2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 17-0026 (Allach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, CHARLES E. WHEATLEY, III, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 2208 Caminito Del Barco, Del Mar, California 92014; and EDWARD G. TIEDEMANN, JR., a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 4350 Bromfield Avenue, San Diego, California 92122, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **QUALCOMM** Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6455 Lusk Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention MOBILE **STATION ASSISTED** relating TIMING to a SYNCHRONIZATION IN A CDMA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 1997, and assigned Serial No. 08/933,888, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1

[PA453ASSN]

PATENT REEL: 9583 FRAME: 0155 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, Cali:	fornia this 23 day of March, 1998.
	Lack Theather
	CHARLES E. WHEATLEY, III
TATE OF CALIFORNIA)	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

On <u>March</u> <u>23</u>, 1998 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared CHARLES E. WHEATLEY, III, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same.

Danuse M. Lagnado

Notary Public

(seal)



Done at San Diego, California this day of, 1998.
Edward D Tiedemann of.
EDWARD G. TIEDEMANN, JR.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On March 2, 1998 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared EDWARD G. TIEDEMANN, JR.,
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
that he executed same.
Danwie Al. Lagrato Notary Public
(seal)
TO THE STATE OF TH

Page 3

RECORDED: 11/09/1998

[PA453ASSN]